
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
4  3  1   Oklahoma State 279  287  278       844  -20 
1  1  2   Texas 272  286  288       846  -18 

T2  4  3   Houston  278  289  282       849  -15 
T2  2  4   Iowa State 278  287  291       856  -8 
7  T5  5   Baylor 286  292  296       874  +10 

T5  T5  6   North Texas 285  293  301       879  +15 
T5  7  7   UNLV  285  294  306       885  +21 
9  8  8   San Jose State  295  293  298       886  +22 
8  9  9   Kansas State 290  299  304       893  +29 

10  10  10   Tulsa 299  296  303       898  +34 
11  11  11   Fresno State 300  299  306       905  +41 
12  13  T12   Southern Mississippi 303  306  306       915  +51 
13  12  T12   Tulane  306  297  312       915  +51 
14  14  14   Florida International 309  301  309       919  +55 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Maja Stark  Oklahoma State  69   67  69       205  -11   
2 2   Zoe Slaughter  Houston  67   70  71       208  -8   

T5 3   Karen Fredgaard  Houston  69   70  70       209  -7   
T15 T4   Anne Normann  Houston  68   75  68       211  -5   
T5 T4   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  72   67  72       211  -5   
T11 6   Agathe Laisne  Texas  67   75  70       212  -4   
T3 T7   Rina Tatematsu  Oklahoma State  67   71  75       213  -3   
T11 T7   Sophie Guo  Texas  73   69  71       213  -3   
T7 T9   Liyana Durisic  Iowa State  69   71  74       214  -2   
T7 T9   Samantha Fuller  UNLV  69   71  74       214  -2   
T3 T9   Kaitlyn Papp  Texas  69   69  76       214  -2   
T9 T9   Ashleigh Park  Texas  66   75  73       214  -2   
T11 T13   Taglao Jeeravivitaporn  Iowa State  72   70  73       215  -1   
T15 T13   Amelia Mehmet Grohn  Iowa State  68   75  72       215  -1   
T15 15   Lorena Tseng  Tulsa  71   72  73       216  E   
T22 T16   Han-Hsuan Yu  Oklahoma State  70   75  72       217  +1   
T19 T16   Elodie Chapelet  Baylor  72   72  73       217  +1   
T19 T16   Reid Isaac  Kansas State  73   71  73       217  +1   
T15 T16   Sara Kouskova  Texas  70   73  74       217  +1   
T40 T20   Lianna Bailey  Oklahoma State  76   74  68       218  +2   
T25 T20   Lauren Cox  North Texas  73   73  72       218  +2   
T40 22   Isabella Fierro  Oklahoma State  73   77  69       219  +3   
T35 T23   Antonia Malate  San Jose State  76   73  71       220  +4   
T25 T23   Lilly Thomas  Tulsa  72   74  74       220  +4   
T25 T23   Hannah Karg  Baylor  72   74  74       220  +4   
T35 T26   Charley Jacobs  Iowa State  78   71  72       221  +5   
T19 T26   Jess Hall  Fresno State  72   72  77       221  +5   
T32 T26   Harriet Lynch  Fresno State  73   74  74       221  +5   
T22 T26   Veronica Joels  UNLV  72   73  76       221  +5   
T32 T26   Natnicha Chompitakdacha  Southern Mississippi  75   72  74       221  +5   
T25 T31   Joy Chou  Iowa State  69   77  76       222  +6   
T35 T31   Ariana Saenz  Houston  74   75  73       222  +6   
T22 T31   Audrey Tan  North Texas  68   77  77       222  +6   
T40 T31   Britta Snyder  Baylor  75   75  72       222  +6   
T9 T31   Gurleen Kaur  Baylor  70   71  81       222  +6   
T11 T36   Katie Finley  North Texas  72   70  81       223  +7   
T25 T36   Patricia Sinolungan  North Texas  73   73  77       223  +7   
T35 T36   Taylor Dobson  Tulsa  76   73  74       223  +7   
T52 T39   Merche Corbacho  Southern Mississippi  78   74  72       224  +8   
34 T39   Carlota Palacios  Tulane  77   71  76       224  +8   

T40 T39   Niamh McSherry  Kansas State  75   75  74       224  +8   
T49 T42   Carolina Andrade  Florida International  79   72  74       225  +9   
T25 T42   Elina Saksa  UNLV  73   73  79       225  +9   
T25 T42   Napua Glossner  Kansas State  71   75  79       225  +9   

T40 45   Maria Jose Martinez  Houston  76   74  76       226  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T40 T46   Madeleine Laux  UNLV  71   79  77       227  +11   
T40 T46   Rosie Belsham  Baylor  72   78  77       227  +11   
T40 48   Jordyn Parr  San Jose State  74   76  78       228  +12   
T52 T49   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  74   78  77       229  +13   
T49 T49   Haley Vargas  Kansas State  73   78  78       229  +13   
T40 T51   Daozeng Liu  Tulane  76   74  80       230  +14   
T58 T51   Emilie Ricaud  North Texas  72   83  75       230  +14   
57 T53   Lory Paradis  Fresno State  77   76  78       231  +15   

T49 T53   Gabriela Powel  Florida International  79   72  80       231  +15   
T52 T53   Jadan Gonzalez  San Jose State  75   77  79       231  +15   
T58 56   Lydia Volkmer  Fresno State  78   77  77       232  +16   
T58 T57   Valeria Pichardo  Southern Mississippi  75   80  78       233  +17   
T52 T57   Heather Fortushniak  Kansas State  73   79  81       233  +17   
T62 T59   Ema Dobiasova  Florida International  77   79  78       234  +18   
T64 T59   Sandra Vazquez  Tulane  78   79  77       234  +18   
T52 T61   Agueda Cortilla Mas  Florida International  74   78  84       236  +20   
T62 T61   Gracie Olkowski  UNLV  79   77  80       236  +20   
T58 T63   Emily Cox  Southern Mississippi  75   80  82       237  +21   
67 T63   Isabella Cardenas  Tulane  77   81  79       237  +21   
68 65   Millburn Ho  Florida International  84   79  77       240  +24   

T64 66   Kristin Simonsen  Fresno State  80   77  85       242  +26   
69 67   Haley Greb  Tulsa  80   85  82       247  +31   

T64 68   Titita Loudtragulngam  Tulsa  80   77  92       249  +33   
70 69   Julie Baker  Southern Mississippi  85   82  83       250  +34   

T35 -    Jennifer Rosenberg  Tulane  76   73  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oklahoma State 279 287 278 844

1 Maja Stark (2) 69 67 69 205

T7 Rina Tatematsu (3) 67 71 75 213

T16 Han-Hsuan Yu (5) 70 75 72 217

T20 Lianna Bailey (4) 76 74 68 218

22 Isabella Fierro (1) 73 77 69 219

2 Texas 272 286 288 846

6 Agathe Laisne (2) 67 75 70 212

T7 Sophie Guo (5) 73 69 71 213

T9 Ashleigh Park (3) 66 75 73 214

T9 Kaitlyn Papp (4) 69 69 76 214

T16 Sara Kouskova (1) 70 73 74 217

3 Houston 278 289 282 849

2 Zoe Slaughter (3) 67 70 71 208

3 Karen Fredgaard (1) 69 70 70 209

T4 Anne Normann (2) 68 75 68 211

T31 Ariana Saenz (4) 74 75 73 222

45 Maria Jose Martinez (5) 76 74 76 226

4 Iowa State 278 287 291 856

T9 Liyana Durisic (1) 69 71 74 214

T13 Taglao Jeeravivitaporn (2) 72 70 73 215

T13 Amelia Mehmet Grohn (4) 68 75 72 215

T26 Charley Jacobs (3) 78 71 72 221

T31 Joy Chou (5) 69 77 76 222

5 Baylor 286 292 296 874

T16 Elodie Chapelet (2) 72 72 73 217

T23 Hannah Karg (4) 72 74 74 220

T31 Gurleen Kaur (1) 70 71 81 222

T31 Britta Snyder (3) 75 75 72 222

T46 Rosie Belsham (5) 72 78 77 227

6 North Texas 285 293 301 879

T20 Lauren Cox (4) 73 73 72 218

T31 Audrey Tan (3) 68 77 77 222

T36 Katie Finley (1) 72 70 81 223

T36 Patricia Sinolungan (2) 73 73 77 223

T51 Emilie Ricaud (5) 72 83 75 230

7 UNLV 285 294 306 885

T9 Samantha Fuller (2) 69 71 74 214

T26 Veronica Joels (3) 72 73 76 221

T42 Elina Saksa (1) 73 73 79 225

T46 Madeleine Laux (4) 71 79 77 227

T61 Gracie Olkowski (5) 79 77 80 236
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 San Jose State 295 293 298 886

T4 Kajsa Arwefjall (2) 72 67 72 211

T23 Antonia Malate (1) 76 73 71 220

48 Jordyn Parr (3) 74 76 78 228

T49 Louisa Carlbom (4) 74 78 77 229

T53 Jadan Gonzalez (5) 75 77 79 231

9 Kansas State 290 299 304 893

T16 Reid Isaac (4) 73 71 73 217

T39 Niamh McSherry (1) 75 75 74 224

T42 Napua Glossner (3) 71 75 79 225

T49 Haley Vargas (2) 73 78 78 229

T57 Heather Fortushniak (5) 73 79 81 233

10 Tulsa 299 296 303 898

15 Lorena Tseng (1) 71 72 73 216

T23 Lilly Thomas (3) 72 74 74 220

T36 Taylor Dobson (4) 76 73 74 223

67 Haley Greb (2) 80 85 82 247

68 Titita Loudtragulngam (5) 80 77 92 249

11 Fresno State 300 299 306 905

T26 Jess Hall (1) 72 72 77 221

T26 Harriet Lynch (3) 73 74 74 221

T53 Lory Paradis (5) 77 76 78 231

56 Lydia Volkmer (4) 78 77 77 232

66 Kristin Simonsen (2) 80 77 85 242

T12 Southern Mississippi 303 306 306 915

T26 Natnicha Chompitakdacha (4) 75 72 74 221

T39 Merche Corbacho (1) 78 74 72 224

T57 Valeria Pichardo (2) 75 80 78 233

T63 Emily Cox (3) 75 80 82 237

69 Julie Baker (5) 85 82 83 250

T12 Tulane 306 297 312 915

T39 Carlota Palacios (1) 77 71 76 224

T51 Daozeng Liu (3) 76 74 80 230

T59 Sandra Vazquez (4) 78 79 77 234

T63 Isabella Cardenas (5) 77 81 79 237

70 Jennifer Rosenberg (2) 76 73 0 149

14 Florida International 309 301 309 919

T42 Carolina Andrade (1) 79 72 74 225

T53 Gabriela Powel (3) 79 72 80 231

T59 Ema Dobiasova (4) 77 79 78 234

T61 Agueda Cortilla Mas (2) 74 78 84 236

65 Millburn Ho (5) 84 79 77 240

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
S. Guo Texas 2.75 -3 
K. Papp Texas 2.83 -2 
A. Saenz Houston 2.83 -2 
Z. Slaughter Houston 2.83 -2 
L. Tseng Tulsa 2.83 -2 
T. Dobson Tulsa 2.92 -1 
T. Jeeravivitaporn Iowa State 2.92 -1 
M. Stark OK State 2.92 -1 
R. Tatematsu OK State 2.92 -1 
A. Laisne Texas 2.92 -1 
A. Park Texas 2.92 -1 
N. McSherry K-State 2.92 -1 
G. Kaur Baylor 2.92 -1 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 2.92 -1 
K. Finley N. Texas 2.92 -1 
L. Cox N. Texas 3.00 E 
H. Lynch Fresno 3.00 E 
S. Fuller UNLV 3.00 E 
V. Pichardo So. Miss. 3.00 E 
L. Thomas Tulsa 3.00 E 
N. Glossner K-State 3.00 E 
R. Isaac K-State 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Arwefjall San Jose 3.90 -3 
A. Normann Houston 3.90 -3 
M. Stark OK State 3.90 -3 
L. Durisic Iowa State 3.93 -2 
H. Yu OK State 3.93 -2 
S. Fuller UNLV 3.93 -2 
N. Chompitakdacha So. Miss. 3.97 -1 
Z. Slaughter Houston 3.97 -1 
K. Fredgaard Houston 4.00 E 
A. Mehmet Grohn Iowa State 4.00 E 
J. Chou Iowa State 4.03 +1 
T. Jeeravivitaporn Iowa State 4.03 +1 
A. Park Texas 4.03 +1 
E. Chapelet Baylor 4.03 +1 
S. Guo Texas 4.07 +2 
R. Tatematsu OK State 4.07 +2 
I. Fierro OK State 4.07 +2 
A. Malate San Jose 4.07 +2 
V. Joels UNLV 4.07 +2 
H. Lynch Fresno 4.07 +2 
A. Tan N. Texas 4.10 +3 
L. Tseng Tulsa 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Fredgaard Houston 4.25 -9 
M. Stark OK State 4.42 -7 
A. Laisne Texas 4.50 -6 
Z. Slaughter Houston 4.58 -5 
C. Jacobs Iowa State 4.58 -5 
J. Hall Fresno 4.58 -5 
A. Normann Houston 4.67 -4 
R. Tatematsu OK State 4.67 -4 
L. Bailey OK State 4.67 -4 
K. Papp Texas 4.67 -4 
S. Kouskova Texas 4.75 -3 
A. Saenz Houston 4.75 -3 
L. Durisic Iowa State 4.75 -3 
L. Cox N. Texas 4.75 -3 
L. Thomas Tulsa 4.75 -3 
J. Gonzalez San Jose 4.83 -2 
E. Ricaud N. Texas 4.83 -2 
P. Sinolungan N. Texas 4.83 -2 
A. Mehmet Grohn Iowa State 4.83 -2 
I. Fierro OK State 4.83 -2 
S. Guo Texas 4.83 -2 
A. Park Texas 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
K. Fredgaard Houston 2
A. Mehmet Grohn Iowa State 1
E. Ricaud N. Texas 1
L. Durisic Iowa State 1
J. Gonzalez San Jose 1

Birdies 
M. Stark OK State 16
Z. Slaughter Houston 14
A. Normann Houston 12
A. Park Texas 12
A. Laisne Texas 12
S. Kouskova Texas 11
N. McSherry K-State 11
J. Chou Iowa State 11
K. Papp Texas 11
C. Jacobs Iowa State 11
M. Corbacho So. Miss. 11
B. Snyder Baylor 11
K. Fredgaard Houston 11
N. Glossner K-State 10
R. Tatematsu OK State 10
N. Chompitakdacha So. Miss. 10
S. Fuller UNLV 10
S. Guo Texas 10
K. Arwefjall San Jose 10
G. Kaur Baylor 10
A. Tan N. Texas 10
A. Malate San Jose 10

Pars 
E. Chapelet Baylor 46
L. Tseng Tulsa 43
T. Jeeravivitaporn Iowa State 41
L. Cox N. Texas 41
H. Yu OK State 39
K. Arwefjall San Jose 39
L. Durisic Iowa State 39
L. Thomas Tulsa 38
S. Vazquez Tulane 38
S. Guo Texas 38
A. Mehmet Grohn Iowa State 38
A. Cortilla Mas Fla. Int. 37
R. Tatematsu OK State 37
L. Paradis Fresno 37
A. Normann Houston 37
C. Palacios Tulane 36
S. Fuller UNLV 36
K. Papp Texas 36
P. Sinolungan N. Texas 36
J. Hall Fresno 36
L. Bailey OK State 36
E. Ricaud N. Texas 36
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 The Preserve 73.61 70

2 The Preserve 74.63 70

3 The Preserve 75.78 69

 

Total Average Scores
The Preserve 74.67 209

 

The Preserve @ Saddlebrook: The Preserve
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 366     10 44 14 1   

2 4 367     8 45 12 4   

3 5 496     18 40 11     

4 3 140     4 51 13 1   

5 4 378     3 41 18 5 2 

6 3 168     9 42 16 2   

7 4 362     2 39 26 2   

8 5 523     23 34 6 3 3 

9 4 380     11 42 15 1   

10 5 501     10 45 10 4   

11 3 152     3 43 19 3 1 

12 4 421     2 51 14 2   

13 4 358     9 42 16 2   

14 3 144     5 48 16     

15 4 387     5 34 21 4 5 

16 5 528     10 38 18 2 1 

17 4 280     14 38 14 2 1 

18 4 399     4 41 20 3 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 387 +0.64 

5 4 378 +0.45 

7 4 362 +0.41 

11 3 152 +0.36 

18 4 399 +0.36 

12 4 421 +0.23 

16 5 528 +0.22 

2 4 367 +0.17 

4 3 140 +0.16 

6 3 168 +0.16 

13 4 358 +0.16 

14 3 144 +0.16 

10 5 501 +0.12 

17 4 280 +0.10 

9 4 380 +0.09 

1 4 366 +0.09 

8 5 523 +0.01 

3 5 496 -0.10 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 362 +0.50 

15 4 387 +0.30 

5 4 378 +0.27 

14 3 144 +0.26 

10 5 501 +0.26 

1 4 366 +0.21 

9 4 380 +0.17 

12 4 421 +0.10 

11 3 152 +0.07 

2 4 367 +0.04 

18 4 399 +0.04 

17 4 280 +0.01 

13 4 358 -0.03 

4 3 140 -0.03 

8 5 523 -0.03 

6 3 168 -0.06 

16 5 528 -0.11 

3 5 496 -0.37 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 421 +0.39 

5 4 378 +0.31 

7 4 362 +0.30 

18 4 399 +0.30 

6 3 168 +0.26 

14 3 144 +0.23 

13 4 358 +0.20 

15 4 387 +0.17 

2 4 367 +0.17 

10 5 501 +0.16 

17 4 280 +0.14 

8 5 523 +0.14 

1 4 366 +0.06 

11 3 152 +0.06 

4 3 140 +0.04 

3 5 496 -0.04 

16 5 528 -0.07 

9 4 380 -0.19 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 387 +0.64 

5 4 378 +0.45 

7 4 362 +0.41 

11 3 152 +0.36 

18 4 399 +0.36 

12 4 421 +0.23 

16 5 528 +0.22 

2 4 367 +0.17 

6 3 168 +0.16 

4 3 140 +0.16 

13 4 358 +0.16 

14 3 144 +0.16 

10 5 501 +0.12 

17 4 280 +0.10 

9 4 380 +0.09 

1 4 366 +0.09 

8 5 523 +0.01 

3 5 496 -0.10 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 366     26 137 43 2 1 

2 4 367     28 138 32 10 1 

3 5 496   4 57 121 26   1 

4 3 140     27 144 37 1   

5 4 378     18 122 51 15 3 

6 3 168     29 136 36 6 2 

7 4 362     11 115 72 10 1 

8 5 523   1 52 114 28 10 4 

9 4 380     36 133 39 1   

10 5 501     29 131 35 12 2 

11 3 152     13 154 38 3 1 

12 4 421     19 132 47 11   

13 4 358     33 127 42 7   

14 3 144     16 134 57 2   

15 4 387     22 118 49 15 5 

16 5 528     53 109 40 6 1 

17 4 280   1 34 129 37 7 1 

18 4 399     24 123 53 7 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21018&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
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